Member Motion

City Council

Notice of Motion

Approval of the 2011 Agnes McPhail Award Recipient - by Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Mary Fragedakis

Confidential Attachment - Personal matters about an identifiable individual, including municipal or local board employees

Recommendations

Councillor Janet Davis, seconded by Councillor Mary Fragedakis, recommends that:

- 1. City Council approve the individual identified in Confidential Attachment 1 as the recipient of the 2011 Agnes MacPhail Award.
- 2. City Council direct that the recipient's name remain confidential until the recipient is announced at the Agnes MacPhail Award Ceremony on March 24, 2011.

Summary

To approve the recommended recipient of the 2011 Agnes MacPhail Award. The Agnes MacPhail Award Selection Committee met, as established in the selection process, on February 9, 2011 to examine the nominations received and to select the recipient of the 2011 Agnes MacPhail Award. The decision is the remain confidential until the recipient is announced at the annual Agnes MacPhail Award Ceremony on March 24, 2011.

(Submitted to City Council on March 8, 2011 as MM5.3)

^{*} Notice of this Motion has been given.

^{*} This Motion is subject to referral to the North York and the Toronto and East York Community Councils. A two thirds vote is required to waive referral.